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To E-s DEC 20"

All the Regional P. F. Commissioners (In-charge of the Regions)
(Through Website)

Sub: Lok Sabha admitted provisional starred Question Diary No.7049 for
answer on 07.12.2011-regarding.

Ref: MoOL&E letter No. 1/31/2011-P&PW (E) dated 29.11.2011 received
in Head Office on 01.12.2011.

Sir,
Please find enclosed a copy of Ministry of Personnel, P.G. & Pensions OM
No. 1/31/2011-P&PW (E) dated 29.11.2011 on the subjected cited above. In

this connection, kindly provide the following information urgentg\,%:ﬁpp

(c) the number of pending cases of sanctioninghpension as on
date;
(d) the number of above cases pending more than three months;

In this regard, the status/reply pertaining to your administrative
jurisdiction may please be furnished to the Head office today i.e. on 05.12.2011
before 1:00 PM by return fax.

This may please be accorded TOP PRIORITY.
Yours faithfully,
Encl: as above.

(Anil 0.K.)
Regional P.F. Commissioner — I (HRD)

dditional CPFCs (Zones) for information & urgent action please.
RPFC (NDC) with request to upload it on the website.



Most Immediate/ Parl. Question
No. 1/31/2011-P&PW(E)
Government of india
Ministry of Personnel, P.G. & Pensions
Department of Pension & Pensioners’ Welfare

3" Floor, Lok Nayak Bhavan,
New Delhi, the 29" November, 2011

Office Memorandum

Subject: Lok Sabha admitted provisionally starred Question Diary No. 7049
for answer on 7.12.11 — regarding.

Shri S. Alagiri and Dr. Sanjay Sinh have raised a Question, which has been
admitted as provisionally starred guestion for answer in the Lok Sabha on
7.12.2011. The text of the question is given below:

“WILL the Prime Minister be pleased to state:
(a) Whether corruption is prevailing in the sanctioning work of pension; (b) if so,
S the reaction of the Government thereto;
s i ‘\C) the number of pending cases of sanctioning pension as on date; -
X —  _{d) the number of above cases pending more than three months;
(e) whether the Government has indentified that the above pending case is not
o . ) delay due to corruption;
Vgatgaose ) it so, the details thersof;
(g) the existing provision of eradicating the corruption activities from
sanctioning the pension; and

o

M_ (h) the cases of corruption detected during the last two years with the help of
[ v 28t above provision?”
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AMIT VASHIET It is stated that this Department is concerned with only the formulation of

,+;m] P“F Eomﬂ@smggocedure of sanction of pension, ie., the steps and stages involving
R;?(fgja preparation of pension papers by the Head of Office (HOO), forwarding of
— completed papers by HOO to the Accounts Officer (AQ), authorisation of pension

and issue of Pension Payment Order (PPO) by the AQ. All the steps in this

procedure are to be taken by the administrative Ministries/Departments/Offices.

3. “All the administrative Ministries and Departments of the Government of
India are, therefore, requested to forward the detailed information, including that
pertaining to each and every pensionable office/organisation under their
administrative control, as asked for in every part of the Question, immediately and
pasitively by 1% December, 2011 P
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(D.K. Solanki)
Under Secretary
24644632
FAxX Mo . 26U 63
All Ministries/Departments/Offices of the Government of India
Controller General of Accounts in r/o all Pay & Accounts Offices
CPAQ, Trikoot I, Bhikaji Kama Place, New Delhi (in r/o all the actions taken by
that office after receipt of PPO from the AQ).
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